

Sooke Schools INTERNATIONAL STUDENT PROGRAM Many Nations, # One Remarkable Experience

> 3143 Jacklin Road · Victoria, British Columbia · Canada · V9B 5R1 Tel: (250) 474-9818 · Fax: (250) 474-9825 Website: www.sookeschoolsvictoria.ca

Sooke Schools Victoria Academic Program Fees 2017/18

The following program fees cover our integrated academic program, homestay placement and monitoring, and participation in some elements of our supplementary activity program. Homestay placement includes three meals a day with one of our carefully selected host families.

Standard Fees for all international students are as follows...

	Academic Year	Semester	3 months
1. Application Fee	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 225.00
2. Tuition	\$12,500.00	\$ 6,250.00	\$ 3,750.00
3. Medical Insurance	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 300.00
4. Homestay Placement & Support	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 500.00
5. Homestay Fee (\$800/month)	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,400.00
6. Airport transportation	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 50.00</u>	<u>\$ 50.00</u>
	\$22,275.00	\$11,525.00	\$ 7,225.00

Please Note:

- Report card validation, if required, will incur an additional fee of \$200.00
- The application fee of \$225 is non-refundable and must accompany each application payable to Sooke School District #62. The application fee may be paid online using your Visa or Master Card.
- The student's name must accompany this and all other payments.
- All fees payable immediately upon confirmation of a student's acceptance into the program.

Fee payment to be made to:

Sooke School District #62 3143 Jacklin Road Victoria BC V9B 5R1 Canada Canadian Imperial Bank of Commerce Transit number 430 Bank account number 26-00811 #9-310 Goldstream Avenue

(Credit card payment of program fees is permitted with the payment of an additional credit card fee).

For additional information please visit Victoria's Sooke International Program website <u>www.sookeschoolsvictoria.com</u>.

For additional information, please contact the District Principal:

Laura Schwertfeger Telephone: 001- 250-474-9818